pending receipt of payment from member districts, by the issuance of its notes or orders payable 
 not later than one year from date for the purpose of paying the sum approved by the voters. 

ARTICLE 4:  To see if the voters of said District will  vote to authorize its Board of Directors to assign 
 Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) of the school district's FY22 fund balance into the 
 Health Reserve Fund. 

ARTICLE 5:  To see if the voters of said District will  vote to authorize its Board of Directors to allocate its 
 remaining FY22 fund balance as follows: assign Two Hundred and Seventy-five Thousand Dollars 
 ($275,000) of the school district's FY22 fund balance as revenue for the 2023-2024 operating 
 budget. 

ARTICLE 6:  To do any other business proper to come  before said meeting. 

The meeting will then be recessed to March 7, 2023 on which date member district voters are further warned